Board of Fire Commissioners Upper Township Fire District #3 Marmora, Cape May County, New Jersey

Resolution <u>23-4</u> Approving Salaries for Fire District No. 3 for the Period January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024

"BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners, Fire District No. 3, Township of Upper, County of Cape May, State of New Jersey, that each member of the Board of Fire Commissioners, except the Chairman, shall receive compensation in the sum of \$1,000 annually: and that the Chairman shall receive compensation in the sum of \$1,250 annually; said amounts to be paid by the Board of Fire Commissioners at such time or times and in such installments during the year as the Board shall, from time to time, determine best.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall apply to the fiscal year January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the terms of this Resolution be subject to the review of the Township Council of the Township of Upper, County of Cape May, New Jersey, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-88 by virtue of which this Resolution is adopted".

Call Han

Secretary's Signature

September 18, 2024 Date Adopted

Commissioner	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
D. Snyder			×			
K. Austin	Ж		×			
S. Whelan			e			×
J. Pierson Jr			×			
P. Hoster		X	X			